F.A.S.T
Features:
Integrated Display Screen: Real-time CPU/GPU temps &
usage. fan speed, RAM usage
Nickel-Plated Copper Cold Plate: Smooth surface for
reliable heat transfer and proven oxidation protection
Six 6 mm Copper Heatpipes: Rapid heat transfer via dual-
tower design for superior cooling
ARGB Sync Lighting: Vibrant, synchronized effects on fans
and frame for immersive glow
Hydraulic Bearing Fans: Smooth, low-noise operation for
sustained workloads
Anti-Turbulence Dimpled Blades: Smooth airflow, reduce
noise, maintain peak cooling performance
5-Year Warranty: Reliability you can trust
CPU Air Cooler
FT12DSL-6
CPU AIR COOLER
FT12DSL-6
V260114K
REVISION HISTORY
Version Number Change Logs Owner
PACKAGE CONTENTS
ITEM QUANTITY
Air Cooler 1
Intel Backplate 1
Intel Scews 4
AMD Screws 4
1700 Standoffs 4
115x / AMD Standoffs 4
Intel / AMD Bracket 1
Silicone Grease 1
CPU AIR COOLER
FT12DSL-6
MODEL NUMBER FT12DSL-6
CONNECTOR 3-pin (ARGB) + 4-pin (PWM)
TDP 275 W
HEATPIPE
CONFIGURATION 6 × 6 mm, dual‑tower design
HEATPIPE MATERIAL Copper
FAN DIMENSION
 (L x W x H) 120 x 120 x 25 mm
CPU COOLER HEIGHT 168 mm
FAN RATED VOLTAGE DC 12V
FAN RATED CURRENT 0.26 A ± 10%
FAN RATED POWER 3.12W +10%
FAN COUNT 2
FAN LEAVES 9
CABLE LENGTH 500 mm ± 10 mm
BEARING Hydraulic Bearing
MAX AIRFLOW 57.56 ±10% CFM
STATIC PRESSURE 2.48 mm-H₂O
FAN SPEED 600 ± 20% ~ 2000 ± 10% RPM
FAN NOISE LEVEL 38.21±10% dB(A) @ 1000 mm
FAN LIFESPAN 30,000 hrs
SUPPORTED CPU Intel 1851 / 1700 / 1200 / 115x, AMD AM4 / AM5
WARRANTY 5-year warranty
SPECIFICATIONS
CPU AIR COOLER
FT12DSL-6
PICTURES
CPU AIR COOLER
FT12DSL-6-BK
PICTURES
CPU AIR COOLER
FT12DSL-6-WH